



2025:HHC:18116

Vinod Kumar and others Vs. State of H.P. & others

CWP No. 9157 of 2025

1.1.2026

Present: Mr.Bimal Gupta, Senior Advocate with Ms.Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr.Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Learned Additional Advocate General has placed on record instructions dated 29.12.2025 received from Executive Engineer (Rural Development) Kangra at Dharamshala, whereby it has been informed that work could not be started earlier due to heavy rains, but the work could be started in the month of October, 2025 and civil work will be completed before 30.6.2026.

Taking into consideration the aforesaid instructions, matter is adjourned for filing compliance of progress of civil work on **1st April, 2026.**

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***(Romesh Verma),
Judge.***

1st January, 2026
(Keshav)