



2025:HHC:18116

**Vinod Kumar and others v. The State of Himachal Pradesh and others**  
**CWP No.9157 of 2025**

01.04.2026 Present: Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 5-State.

Notice to respondent No.6 has been dispensed with for the time being.

Learned Additional Advocate General has placed on record instructions dated 25.03.2026 received from Deputy Commissioner Kangra at Dharamshala, indicating progress of construction in the matter.

As already ordered vide order dated 01.01.2026, civil work be ensured to be completed on or before **30.06.2026**.

List for filing further complete progress report on **07.07.2026**.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge**

**(Ranjan Sharma)**  
**Judge**

April 01, 2026  
*[Bhardwaj]*